

Notice of Action by E-mail Between Meetings for the Trial Court Financial Policies Subcommittee of the Court Executives Advisory Committee

The Chair of the Trial Court Financial Policies Subcommittee of the Court Executives Advisory Committee having concluded prompt action is needed, public notice is hereby given that the Trial Court Financial Policies Subcommittee proposes to act by email between meetings on Wednesday, December 15, 2021, in accordance with California Rules of Court, rule 10.75(o)(1)(B). The proposed action is described below and the accompanying materials for the proposed action are available on the advisory body web page on the California Courts website listed above.

Proposed Action

Review and approve the following addition to the *Trial Court Financial Policies and Procedures Manual*, Section 15.03, subsection $6.1 - 12^{th}$ edition draft:

Surplus trustee foreclosure sale proceeds deposited with the court, pursuant to CCP 2924j(c), that become unclaimed should be forwarded to the State Controller's Office for appropriate disposition pursuant to Unclaimed Property Law.

Written Comment

In accordance with California Rules of Court, rule 10.75(o)(2), because the e-mail proposal concerns a matter that would otherwise be discussed in an open meeting, public notice is provided to allow one complete business day for public comment before the committee acts on the proposal. For this specific proposed action, comments should be e-mailed to tepjac_ceac@jud.ca.gov. Only written comments received by 10:00 a.m. on Wednesday, December 15, 2021, will be provided to advisory body members.

Posted on: December 14, 2021